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Any Weapon Hunts
610 610 Saddle Mtn Unit 250 260 380 411 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
611 611 Scappoose Unit 20 20 20 20 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
612 612 Wilson Unit 200 204 240 258 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
614 614 Trask Unit * 300 330 500 532 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
615 615 Willamette Unit 3,100 3,308 3,100 3410 One deer One deer 1-Sep-2022 - 28-Feb-2023 1-Sep-2023 - 29-Feb-2024
616A1 616A1 NW Santiam * 50 50 50 50 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
616A2 616A2 SW Santiam * 50 50 50 50 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
617 617 Stott Mtn Unit * 75 75 100 106 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
618 618 Alsea Unit 75 75 100 106 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
619 619 W McKenzie * 550 578 550 605 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
620 620 Siuslaw Unit 80 84 80 86 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
620A 620A Camas Swale * 300 324 250 275 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023 declining hunter interest.
621 621 W Indigo * 130 140 130 142 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
622A 622A W Dixon * 30 32 30 33 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
623 623 Melrose Unit 250 263 250 275 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
623A 623A Central Melrose * 1,000 1,100 1,000 1100 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
623B1 623B1 N Bank Habitat No. 1 * 25 28 25 28 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 21-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 27-Oct-2023
623B2 623B2 N Bank Habitat No. 2 * 25 28 25 28 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 12-Nov-2022 - 18-Nov-2022 18-Nov-2023 - 24-Nov-2023
623B3 623B3 N Bank Habitat No. 3 * 25 27 25 28 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 10-Dec-2022 - 16-Dec-2022 16-Dec-2023 - 22-Dec-2023
624 624 Tioga Unit 100 100 100 110 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
625 625 Sixes Unit 100 103 100 110 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
626 626 Powers Unit 70 70 70 75 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
627 627 Chetco Unit 35 35 35 36 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
628 628 Applegate Unit 35 35 35 38 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
629 629 Evans Cr Unit 25 25 25 26 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 4-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 10-Nov-2023
638A 638A Lower Willow Cr Agri * 10 10 10 11 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 30-Nov-2022 15-Oct-2023 - 30-Nov-2023
641A 641A The Dalles Orchard * 20 22 20 22 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 27-Aug-2022 - 4-Sep-2022 2-Sep-2023 - 10-Sep-2023
641B 641B Wamic Bench * 5 6 5 6 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023
642 642 Hood Unit Agri * 10 10 10 11 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023
643 643 Biggs Unit Private * 20 20 20 22 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023
644 644 Columbia Basin Unit 30 33 30 33 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023
644A1 644A1 Umatilla NWR No. 1 * 15 15 15 17 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 27-Aug-2022 - 31-Aug-2022 2-Sep-2023 - 6-Sep-2023
644A2 644A2 Umatilla NWR No. 2 * 15 15 15 17 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 10-Sep-2022 - 14-Sep-2022 16-Sep-2023 - 20-Sep-2023
644A3 644A3 Umatilla NWR No. 3 * 3 3 3 3 One deer One deer 1-Oct-2022 - 5-Oct-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 11-Oct-2023
645 645 Fossil Unit Private 20 20 20 22 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023

647B 647B Middle Fork John Day * 25 26 25 28
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023

648A 648A Heppner Private * 20 20 20 22 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023

649B 649B W Blue Mtns * 60 60 80 88 One white-tailed deer One white-tailed deer 19-Nov-2022 - 11-Dec-2022 25-Nov-2023 - 17-Dec-2023
Tag increase reflects recovery
from disease (EHD) outbreak.

657A 657A Flora * 50 55 50 55
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023

657B 657B Lower Wallowa Valley * 100 110 100 110
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023

2022-2023 Dates 2023-2024 Dates

DRAFT

2023 600 Series Antlerless Deer Draft Tag Tables

Updated: 07/05/2022



2022 
Hunt #

2023 
Hunt # 2023 Hunt Name

Prop. 
2022 
Tags

Adj. 
2022 
Tagsa

Prop. 
2023 
Tags

Adj. 
2023 
Tagsa 2022 Bag Limit Prop. 2023 Bag Limit 2023 Notes & Changes2022-2023 Dates 2023-2024 Dates

660A 660A Upper Wallowa Valley * 200 218 200 220
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
15-Oct-2022 - 18-Dec-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 24-Dec-2023

665A 665A SE Beulah Agri * 20 20 20 22 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023
667A 667A NE Owyhee Agri * 20 22 20 22 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023
679A 679A Harney Basin Agri * 10 11 10 11 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Oct-2022 - 23-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2023 - 29-Oct-2023

Any Weapon Hunt Total Tags 7,553 8,040 7,943 8680
Youth Hunts
610T 610T Saddle Mtn Unit Youth 75 83 75 83 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023
611T 611T Scappoose Unit Youth 45 50 50 55 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023
612T 612T Wilson Unit Youth 75 83 75 83 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023
614T1 614T1 Trask Unit Youth * 75 83 75 81 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023

614T2 614T2 Upper Tualation-Trask Youth * 40 40 40 44 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 3-Dec-2022 - 25-Dec-2022 9-Dec-2023 - 31-Dec-2023
Weekends only. Open Dates:
Dec 9-10, 16-17,23-24,30-31

616T1 616T1 SW Santiam Youth * 50 50 50 50 One deer One deer 12-Nov-2022 - 23-Nov-2022 18-Nov-2023 - 29-Nov-2023
616T2 616T2 NW Santiam Youth * 30 30 30 33 One deer One deer 12-Nov-2022 - 23-Nov-2022 18-Nov-2023 - 29-Nov-2023
617T 617T Stott Mtn Unit Youth * 48 50 50 50 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023
618T 618T Alsea Unit Youth 50 50 50 50 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023
619T 619T McKenzie Unit Youth 100 100 100 110 One deer One deer 12-Nov-2022 - 23-Nov-2022 18-Nov-2023 - 29-Nov-2023
620T1 620T1 Siuslaw Unit Youth 50 50 50 50 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 12-Nov-2023

620T2 620T2 Territorial Youth * 10 10 10 10 One deer One deer 5-Nov-2022 - 27-Nov-2022 11-Nov-2023 - 3-Dec-2023
Weekends only. Open Dates: 

Nov  11-12, 18-19, 25-26, Dec 
2-3

621T 621T N Indigo Youth * 75 75 75 83 One deer One deer 12-Nov-2022 - 23-Nov-2022 18-Nov-2023 - 29-Nov-2023

623T1 623T1 N Bank Habitat Area No. 1 Youth * 20 20 20 22
One white-tailed buck 

with visible antler or one 
black-tailed deer

One white-tailed buck 
with visible antler or one 

black-tailed deer
1-Oct-2022 - 9-Oct-2022 7-Oct-2023 - 15-Oct-2023

623T2 623T2 N Bank Habitat Area No. 2 Youth * 30 31 30 32 One black-tailed deer One black-tailed deer 29-Oct-2022 - 6-Nov-2022 4-Nov-2023 - 12-Nov-2023
623T3 623T3 Melrose Unit Youth * 40 44 40 44 One black-tailed deer One black-tailed deer 15-Dec-2022 - 5-Jan-2023 21-Dec-2023 - 11-Jan-2024
625T 625T Sixes Unit Youth 70 77 70 77 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 15-Dec-2022 - 5-Jan-2023 21-Dec-2023 - 11-Jan-2024
627T 627T Chetco Unit Youth 25 25 25 28 One deer One deer 15-Dec-2022 - 5-Jan-2023 21-Dec-2023 - 11-Jan-2024
628T 628T Applegate Unit Youth 25 26 25 28 One deer One deer 15-Dec-2022 - 5-Jan-2023 21-Dec-2023 - 11-Jan-2024
629T 629T Evans Cr Unit Youth 55 61 55 61 One deer One deer 15-Dec-2022 - 5-Jan-2023 21-Dec-2023 - 11-Jan-2024
630T 630T Rogue Unit Youth 55 61 55 61 One deer One deer 15-Dec-2022 - 5-Jan-2023 21-Dec-2023 - 11-Jan-2024
640T 640T Mid-Columbia Private Youth * 30 32 30 33 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 19-Nov-2022 - 31-Dec-2022 25-Nov-2023 - 6-Jan-2024
644T1 644T1 Umatilla NWR Youth * 8 8 8 8 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 20-Aug-2022 - 24-Aug-2022 26-Aug-2023 - 30-Aug-2023
644T2 644T2 Umatilla Co Private Youth * 40 44 40 44 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 12-Nov-2022 - 4-Dec-2022 18-Nov-2023 - 10-Dec-2023

648T 648T Morrow Co Youth * 40 44 40 44 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 19-Nov-2022 - 4-Dec-2022 25-Nov-2023 - 10-Dec-2023
Boundary change to include 

Gilliam county.
651T1 651T1 Baker No. 1 Youth * 15 16 15 17 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 22-Oct-2022 - 30-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2023 - 5-Nov-2023

651T2 651T2 Baker No. 2 Youth * 30 33 30 33
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
One antlerless white-

tailed deer
22-Oct-2022 - 30-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2023 - 5-Nov-2023

665T 665T Malheur Co Youth * 50 50 50 50 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 1-Aug-2022 - 31-Oct-2022 1-Aug-2023 - 31-Oct-2023
679T 679T Harney Basin Youth * 25 28 25 28 One antlerless deer One antlerless deer 10-Sep-2022 - 18-Sep-2022 16-Sep-2023 - 24-Sep-2023

Youth Hunt Total Tags 1,281 1,354 1,288 1,392
Grand Total Antlerless Deer Tags 8,834 9,394 9,231 10,072
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a Most proposed tag numbers adjusted up by each hunt's 4-yr average redemption rate to compensate for tags drawn but not sold (max adjustment = 10%).
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